



4755 NW 103 AVE BAY 16

Sunrise, FL 33351

PHONE: 1 877 344 0244

FAX: (954) 572 1897

sales@millenniumpaintingfl.com

www.millenniumpaintingfl.com

LICENSES

AND

INSURANCE





CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

Detach and SIGN the reverse side of this card IMMEDIATELY upon receipt! You O R I D A should carry this card with you at all times.

Contractor must obtain a photo I.D. Certificate of Competency Card every two years.

> HEREDIA, JAIME 8953 WINDTREE ST **BOCA RATON FL 33496**

BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

PAINTING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR

CC# 03-10972-P*

HEREDIA, JAIME - QUALIFYING

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE CLEANING

INC

4755 NW 103 AVE

SUNRISE FL 33351

EXPIRES 06/30/2023





Home | Product Control | Contractors | Building Officials | Contact us |

mitimidade, you

FL 33351

Contractor License Information

Contractor Number:

05BS00137

Contractor name:

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE

CLEANING INC

Address:

4755 NW 103 AVE

City, St, Zip:

Phone:

SUNRISE

(954) 746-2246

Other Phone:

Fax:

(954) 572-1897

Email:

SALES@MILLENNIUMPAINTINGFL.COM

D/B/A:

Contractor Status:

ACTIVE

Class	Category	Category Description	Expiration Date
BLDG	78	PAINTING	06/30/2023

CONTRACTOR INQUIRY COMPLETE

BCCO Contractor Inquiry and Complaint Search | BCCO Home Page | State License Search Menu @

Home | About | Phone Directory | Privacy | Disclaimer

© 2001 Miami-Dade County. All rights reserved.



Construction Industry Licensing Board of Palm Beach County

Planning, Zoning & Building Department Contractors Certification Division 2300 N. Jog Road, 2nd Floor, Suite 2W-61 West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Contractor Information

Certification No: U-20240 ACTIVE

Millennium Painting & Pressure Cleaning

Company:

Contractor: Escobar, Luis R

DBA:

Classification: Painting Contractor

Business: 4755 NW 103rd Ave

Sunrise FL 33351

Hold:

Phone: 954-746-2246

Fax: 954-572-1897

License Expiration: 09/30/2023

Email: sales@millenniumpaintingfl.com

General Liability 04/22/2022 ACTIVE Insurance:

BTR

Bond Expiration: 09/30/2023 ACTIVE

Authority:

Workers Compensation: 01/27/2022 EXPIRED

BTR Exp.

Date:

Work Comp Exemption:

Notes:

Note: A contractor who possesses a Certificate of Competency to contract in a specified trade in unincorporated Palm Beach County and all the Municipalities.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/28/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

If	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder is SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject his certificate does not confer rights to	to the ter	rms and conditions of th	ne polic uch end	y, certain po dorsement(s	olicies may i				
PRO	DUCER			CONTA NAME:	crtificates	HB				
Apex Insurance Resources LLC 1250 E. Hallandale Bch Blvd. #1007 Hallandale Beach FL 33009				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 954-510-7321 FAX (A/C, No): 954-510-7323)-7323
			E-MAIL ADDRESS; certificates@apexinsuranceresources.com							
							RDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
				INSURER A: Granada Insurance Company						16870
INSL			MILLPAI-02							
Mil	Millennium Painting & Pressure Cleaning, Inc 4755 NW 103RD Ave				RC:					
	nrise FL 33351			INSURE			T			
Ou	11100120001			INSURE						
				INSURE						
co	VERAGES CERT	TIFICATE	NUMBER: 31283954	1 moone			REVISION NUM	/BER:		
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REFERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FOR EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH FOR THE PROPERTY OF SUCH FOR THE PROPERTY OF SUCH FOR THE POLICIES OF SUCH FOR T	QUIREME PERTAIN,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN'	CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH	H RESPEC	ALL T	VHICH THIS
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	8	
,A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	0185FL000586486-8		4/22/2022	4/22/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTE		\$ 1,000,	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						PREMISES (Ea occu	irrence)	\$ 100,00	00
		7 (3)					MED EXP (Any one		\$ 5,000	
,							PERSONAL & ADV I		\$ 1,000,	
	POLICY PROJECT LOC						GENERAL AGGREG		\$ 2,000,	
							PRODUCTS - COMP	P/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,	000
_	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	_					COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	s	
	ANY AUTO				1000		(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Pe	er nerson\	s	7 27 14
	OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Pe		s	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAG		s	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)		\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP			_					7	
	- OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	CE	\$	*
	ODAIWO-WADE						AGGREGATE		\$	
_	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION						PER	OTH-	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	NT	\$	
- %	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA E	EMPLOYEE	\$	
_	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POL	JCY LIMIT	\$	
40										
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (ACORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may b	e attached if mor	e space is require	ed)			
		2.			N**				1	
1										
27										
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANIC	ELLATION				-	
OL.	FOR INFORMATION ONLY	,		SHO	ULD ANY OF	N DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICE EREOF, NOTICE CY PROVISIONS.			
	********			AUTHORIZED DEDDESCRITATIVE						
	******			Authorized Representative						



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/25/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

If	MPORTANT: If the certificate holde F SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjethis certificate does not confer rights to	ct to the	terms and conditions of	f the po	licy, certain	policies may	NAL INSURED provisions or by require an endorsement. A s	oe endorsed. statement on
	DDUCER		By Challe State		CT Linda Be		0.000	PATE IN
185	urance Office of America 5 West State Road 434			PHONE (A/C, No	o, Ext): (407) 9	98-5502	FAX (A/C, No):	
Lon	igwood, FL 32750			ADDRE	_{ss:} Linda.Be	ilamy@loa	iusa.com	
					7 Table 1 Tabl	15520	RDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
				INSURE	RA: Florida	Citrus, Bu	siness & Industries Fund	15764
INS	JRED			INSURE	RB:			
Millennium Painting & Pressure Cleaning, Inc.					RC:			R-u -
4755 NW 103rd Ave				INSURE	RD:	The second	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Anna Anna Annes an
	Sunrise, FL 33351			INSURE	RE:			
				INSURE	RF:			
CO	VERAGES CER	RTIFICATE	E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:	
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICI NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY F JERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERTAIN, POLICIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF A	NY CONTRAC THE POLICI REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO BED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL	WHICH THIS
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
, 1	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	
							MED EXP (Any one person) \$	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1702-1
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC		rama di califalla irangka di				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$	No spira
	ANY AUTO				811 811		BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	9-1-4 (1-1-1-1
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$	
							\$	
	UMBRELLA LÍAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE \$	1 (25/1/11 -
_	DED RETENTION\$						\$	100
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		Lead Land Land				X PER OTH-	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	10653972-2021		1/27/2023	1/27/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	1,000,000
181	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	33,43					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					- 12 V	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	1,000,000
. 1								
in the second	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (ACORE	0 101, Additional Remarks Sched			e space is requi	red)	
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANC	ELLATION	11/1 - 11/1 - 11/1		
				THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCEL HEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DI CY PROVISIONS.	ELIVERED IN
	Millennium Painting FOR INFORMATION PURPO 4755 NW 103 AVE	SES ONL	Υ ,	AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE		

Sunrise, FL 33351

Capitol Indemnity Corporation

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5900, Madison, WI 53705-0900

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

\sim	BI	г т		г.
	11-61		 -	ы.

Palm Beach County Planning Zoning and Building Department 2300 N Jog Road West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2741

RE:

BOND NUMBER: A190058994

Customer #:

BOND AMOUNT: \$2,000.00

BOND TYPE: CONTRACTORS LICENSE/PALM BEACH COUNTY

Capitol Indemnity Corporation	(hereinafter called the Co	mpany) in consideration of the
payment of the premium of	hereby continues in force its	bond numbered A190058994 for
MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE CLEANING, INC.	1 1 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	for the extended
period, beginning on the 30th day of Septe	ember, 2021, and ending on the	30th day of September, 2023,
subject to the terms, conditions and limitation	ns of said bond.	7 7 9
This continuation certificate is exect said bond, together with this and all previous event exceed the amount specifically set for said bond.	us continuation certificates shall	not be cumulative and shall in no
Signed, sealed and dated: May 1, 2021		

Capitol Indemnity Corporation

Valerie Aber,

Attorney-in-Fact

For inquiries please contact:

CapSpecialty

2121 N. California Blvd., Suite 300

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Phone 800-462-8135 Fax 925-262-2727

17860 Worldwide Insurance Specialists, Inc.

Br.8 Terr.80



CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION POWER OF ATTORNEY

A190058994

Bond Number

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal offices in the City of Middleton, Wisconsin, does make, constitute and appoint	
VALERIE ABER; DANIEL RUGGERI	
its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds undertakings and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of	

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of May, 2002.

------ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED: \$20,000,000.00-------

"RESOLVED, that the President, Executive Vice President, Vice President, Secretary or Treasurer, acting individually or otherwise, be and they hereby are granted the power and authorization to appoint by a Power of Attorney for the purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, one or more resident vice-presidents, assistant secretaries and attorney(s)-in-fact, each appointee to have the powers and duties usual to such offices to the business of this company; the signature of such officers and seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking or other writing obligatory in the nature thereof to which it is attached. Any such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause, by any of said officers, at any time."

In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond.

In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner – Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed by its officer undersigned and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed duly attested, this 1st day of January, 2020.

Attest:

Ryan J. Byrnes Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Suzanne M. Broadbent

Suzanne M. Broadbent Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE S.S.

EAL

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

John L. Sennott, Jr.

John L. Sennott, Jr. Chief Executive Officer and President

On the 1st day of January, 2020 before me personally came John L. Sennott, Jr., to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, that he is Chief Executive Officer and President of CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE S.S.

Notary Public, Dane Co., WI My Commission Is Permanent

David J. Regele

I, the undersigned, duly elected to the office stated below, now the incumbent in CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, a Wisconsin Corporation, authorized to make this certificate, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked, and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Middleton, State of Wisconsin this

___ day of

MAY

0____

SEAL

Andrew B. Diaz-Matos Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2022 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE

Receipt #: 184-1887
PAINTING/SEALCOAT/CONTRACTOR

Business Name: CLEANING INC

Business Type: (SPEC BLDR-PAINTING INT & EXT)

Owner Name: JAIME HEREDIA

Business Location: 4755 NW 103 AVE

Seats

SUNRISE

Business Opened:01/02/2004 State/County/Cert/Reg: 03-10972-P

Exemption Code:

Rooms

Business Phone: 954-588-5598

Employees

Machines

Professionals

		For	Vending Business Onl	у		
	Number of Machin	es:		Vending Type) :	
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
27.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.00

4

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

MILLENNIUM PAINTING AND PRESSURE C 4755 NW 103RD AVE SUNRISE, FL 33351-7961

Receipt #WWW-21-00232696 Paid 07/06/2022 27.00

2022 - 2023

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 – 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2022 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE

Business Name: CLEANING INC

Receipt #: 184-1887

Business Type: PAINTING/SEALCOAT/CONTRACTOR (SPEC BLDR-PAINTING INT & EXT)

Owner Name: JAIME HEREDIA

SUNRISE

Business Location: 4755 NW 103 AVE

Business Opened: 01/02/2004 State/County/Cert/Reg: 03-10972-P

Exemption Code:

Business Phone: 954-588-5598

Rooms

Seats

Employees

Machines

Professionals

For Vending Business Only Signature Number of Machines: Vending Type: Tax Amount Transfer Fee NSF Fee Penalty **Prior Years** Collection Cost Total Paid 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 020484

Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida

6587852

MIAMI FL 33000

BUSINESS NAMELOCATION
MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE CLEANING
INC
DOING BUS IN DADE CO

RENEWAL 6858527 LBT

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A – Art. 9 & 10

OWNER

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS
196 SPECIALTY BUILDING CONTRACTOR
05BS00137

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR \$75.00 07/12/2022 INT-22-357145

Worker(s)

1

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles — Miami—Dade Code Sec 8a-276.

For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector



ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

Serving you.

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264 **LOCATED AT**

4777 NW 103RD AVE SUNRISE, FL 33351-7962

TYPE OF BUSINESS	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	AMT PAID	BILL#
23-0066 PAINTING CONTRACTOR	ESCOBAR LUIS R	U20240	B22.618365 - 08/02/22	\$27.50	B40113378

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2022/2023 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

LBTR Number: 200522977 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE CLEANING INC MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE CLEANING INC 4755 NW 103RD AVE SUNRISE FL 33351-7961

վիրայութիկիկիվիկիկինութիրիրիութիոլիր



6 - 10463

LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT RECEIPT EXPIRES: 9/30/2023

er w

BUSINESS NAME:

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE

LOCATION ADDRESS:

4755 NW 103 AVE

SUNRISE, FL 33351

ISSUE DATE:

October 01, 2022

EXPIRATION DATE:

September 30, 2023

TAX RECEIPT NUMBER: BTR-003558-2022

BUSINESS CLASS:

130 - Power spraying

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$400.05

Comments: ----REPAINT INTERIOR & EXTERIOR HOUSES--

RECEIPT MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAYED TO PUBLIC VIEW AT BUSINESS LOCATION. NOTICE: THIS RECEIPT BECOMES NULL & VOID IF OWNERSHIP, BUSINESS NAME, OR ADDRESS IS CHANGED. TAXPAYER MUST APPLY TO BUSINESS TAX DIVISION FOR TRANSFER.



JIMMY PATRONIS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

* * CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT FROM FLORIDA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW * *

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY EXEMPTION

This certifies that the individual listed below has elected to be exempt from Florida Workers' Compensation law.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/12/2022

EXPIRATION DATE: 8/11/2024

PERSON: JAIME F HEREDIA

EMAIL: SALES@MILLENNIUMPAINTINGFL.COM

FEIN: 200559896

BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:

MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE CLEANING INC.

4755 NW 103 AVE

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33351

SCOPE OF BUSINESS OR TRADE:

Painting NOC & Shop Operations, Drivers

IMPORTANT: Pursuant to subsection 440.05(14), F.S., an officer of a corporation who elects exemption from this chapter by filing a certificate of election under this section may not recover benefits or compensation under this chapter. Pursuant to subsection 440.05(12), F.S., Certificates of election to be exempt issued under subsection (3) shall apply only to the corporate officer named on the notice of election to be exempt and apply only within the scope of the business or trade listed on the notice of election to be exempt. Pursuant to subsection 440.05(13), F.S., notices of election to be exempt and certificates of election to be exempt shall be subject to revocation if, at any time after the filling of the notice or the issuance of the certificate, the person named on the notice or certificate named on the certificate at any time for failure of the person named on the certificate to meet the requirements of this section.

DFS-F2-DWC-252 CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT REVISED 08-13

E01542763

QUESTIONS? (850) 413-1609

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that MILLENNIUM PAINTING & PRESSURE CLEANING, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on January 2, 2004, effective January 2, 2004.

The document number of this corporation is P04000003335.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2013, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on March 5, 2013, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this is the Fifth day of March, 2013



Ken Differen Secretary of State

Authentication ID: CC9029778191

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html